A Fine Technology Group Specifications subject to change without notice
32
Subracks - DIN-Based Introduction
Standard Cages
Vector subrack packaging for 19” systems offers a ver-
satile and comprehensive solution to your packaging
needs.  Based on DIN 41914, all parts conform to a
system which allows your unique design to be con-
structed from  a combination of standards.  You may
mix different module sizes and add accessories with-
out the need for special designs.  Subracks and
accessories are available “off the shelf,” affording you
short lead times for on time completion of your project.
Din Based Subrack Types by Part Number Stem:
CCK - Card Cage frame - easy-assembly kits with
hardware and instructions.  Card guides and
backplanes available separately.  Guide posi-
tions are variable at 1 HP (0.2”) increments.
CCA - Same as CCK version, but assembled.
CCB - Assembled Card Cage with Backplane and
Card Guides installed.  (User Spec.)
Standard Cages
Introduction
Part No.
CCK160-3U
CCK160-6U
CCK220-3U
CCK220-6U
CCK280-6U
CCK340-6U
CCK340-9U
CCK400-9U
Card Cage Depth
160mm
160mm
220mm
220mm
280mm
340mm
340mm
400mm
Width
19”
19”
19”
19”
19”
19”
19”
19”
Height
3U
6U
3U
6U
6U
6U
9U
9U
Depth
235mm (9.27”)
235mm (9.27”)
295mm (11.63”)
295mm (11.63”)
355mm (14.00”)
415mm (16.36”)
415mm (16.36”)
475mm (18.72”)
Kits (CCK)
Part No.
CCA160-3U
CCA160-6U
CCA220-3U
CCA220-6U
CCA280-6U
CCA340-6U
CCA340-9U
CCA400-9U
Card Cage Depth
160mm
160mm
220mm
220mm
280mm
340mm
340mm
400mm
Width
19”
19”
19”
19”
19”
19”
19”
19”
Height
3U
6U
3U
6U
6U
6U
9U
9U
Depth
235mm (9.27”)
235mm (9.27”)
295mm (11.63”)
295mm (11.63”)
355mm (14.00”)
415mm (16.36”)
415mm (16.36”)
475mm (18.72”)
Assembled (CCA)
Part No.
CCB160-3U
CCB160-6U
CCB220-3U
CCB220-6U
CCB280-6U
CCB340-6U
CCB340-9U
CCB400-9U
Card Cage Depth
160mm
160mm
220mm
220mm
280mm
340mm
340mm
400mm
Width
19”
19”
19”
19”
19”
19”
19”
19”
Height
3U
6U
3U
6U
6U
6U
9U
9U
Depth
235mm (9.27”)
235mm (9.27”)
295mm (11.63”)
295mm (11.63”)
355mm (14.00”)
415mm (16.36”)
415mm (16.36”)
475mm (18.72”)
Assembled with Backplane & Card Guides (CCB)
CCB Subrack Assembly -Shown with backplane
and card guide complement
CCK 160-3U: Guides not included in cage part number
1U = 1.75”      1HP = .200” (5.08mm)
Bkplane
121
122
121
122
122
122
122
122
Monolithic Backplane
121 = 12-slot J1; 122 = 12-slot J1/J2; 211 = 21-slot J1; 212 = 21-slot J1/J2
Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Наши преимущества:
 Оперативные поставки широкого спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и
импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с крупнейших мировых
складов;
  Поставка более 17-ти миллионов наименований электронных компонентов;
 Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций;
 Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней);
 Экспресс доставка в любую точку России;
 Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов;
 Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO
9001;
 Лицензия ФСБ на осуществление работ с использованием сведений, составляющих
государственную тайну;
 Поставка специализированных компонентов (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics и др.);
Помимо этого, одним из направлений компании «ЭлектроПласт» является направление
«Источники питания». Мы предлагаем Вам помощь Конструкторского отдела:
 Подбор оптимального решения, техническое обоснование при выборе компонента;
 Подбор аналогов;
 Консультации по применению компонента;
 Поставка образцов и прототипов;
 Техническая поддержка проекта;
 Защита от снятия компонента с производства.
Как с нами связаться
Телефон: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (многоканальный)
Факс: 8 (812) 320-02-42
Электронная почта: org@eplast1.ru
Адрес: 198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина,
дом 2, корпус 4, литера А.